
INTERNET ACCESS 

41,447

41,027

ENTERPRISES

ENTERPRISES
WITH ACCESS

TO THE INTERNET

≥ 10 employees

ENTERPRISES WITH ACCESS TO THE
INTERNET FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES

(fixed line and mobile connection)

ORDERS PLACED
VIA A WEBSITE 

OR AN APPLICATION
OR EDI-TYPE MESSAGES

PERSONS EMPLOYED HAVING 
ACCESS TO THE INTERNET
FOR BUSINESS PURPOSES

8.4%

99.0%

24.7%

23.7%

50.1%

31.5
BILLION EURO

TURNOVER 
FROM
E-COMMERCE

376.1
BILLION EURO

TURNOVER

E-COMMERCE

EMPLOY INFORMATION
AND COMMUNICATION 
TECHNOLOGIES 
SPECIALISTS

enterprises
3,204
USE ARTIFICIAL
INTELLIGENCE
TECHNOLOGIES

SURVEY ON THE USE OF INFORMATION AND
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES AND E-COMMERCE 

IN ENTERPRISES, 2024
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